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2015-2016 Diversified Learners Committee Roster 
 
 

2015 – 2016 Diversified Learners Executive Committee including 4 sub-committees represented 

 
Sandy Barton Smith, Assistant Superintendent, OCS. sandra.smith@seattlearch.org     

Krista Van Dyke, OCS Staff Support. krista.vandyke@seattlearch.org   

Erica Cohen Moore, Director for Pastoral Care, Archdiocese of Seattle. erica.Cohen@seattlearch.org  

Dan Sherman, Principal, St. Madeleine Sophie School, Bellevue. dsherman@stmadsophie.org  

Sarah Gudaitis, Teacher, St. John School, Seattle. sgudaitis@stjohnsea.org  

Martine Romero, Director of Inclusion Services, St. Madeleine Sophie School, Bellevue. 

mromero@stmadsophie.org  

Bonnie Meyer, Learning Specialist, Our Lady of the Lake School, Seattle. BMeyer@OLLseattle.org 

Kathy Loftus, Vice Principal, St. Louise School, Bellevue. kathyL@stlouiseschool.org  

Christina Vierra McGill, Principal, Assumption-St. Bridget School. cvmcgill@asbschool.org  

 

1.  Dan Sherman is sub-committee chair for writing the OCS Guidebook along with other committee 

members working within this group. 

Rosemarie Engman, Teresa Waldo, and Jackie Olund 

 

2.  Martine Romero and Bonnie Meyer are sub-committee chairs working group for terminology/glossary.  

Ellen Flies. Terri Fewel, Lonnie Miller, Kerri McCarthy, Antoinette Perez, and Rosemarie Engman  

 

3.  Christina Vierra McGill chairs the On-going Professional Development Planning and Promotion sub-

group. 
Margaret White, Kathy Loftus, and Rick Boyle 

 

4.  Sarah Gudaitis chairs the Regional Articulation Sub-committee. 
Martine Romero, Bruce Stewart, Ann Austin, Ashley Power, Elisa Cooper, Deana Schuler, Tamar Parker, 

Antoinette Perez, Wendy Burnham – High School liaison. 

 

Please Note: Because we have published the First Edition of the DL Guidebook and Glossary in spring 

2016, it is our recommendation to combine the two sub-committees dealing with the DL Guidebook and 

Glossary together.  
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The Diversified Learners Committee Regional Membership Roster consists of: 

 
Eastside Region 
*Martine Romero, Vice-Principal, St. Madeleine Sophie, Bellevue. mromero@stmadsophie.org  

Dan Sherman, Principal, St. Madeleine Sophie, Bellevue. dsherman@stmadsophie.org   

Margaret White, VP and Reading Specialist, St. Brendan, Bothell. margaretw@school.saintbrendan.org   

Melissa Cantu, St. Louise School, Bellevue. melissac@stlouiseschool.org  

Jackie Degel, Principal, Holy Family, Kirkland. jdegel@hfkschool.org  

Cheryl Perrella, Sacred Heart School, Bellevue. cperrella@sacredheart.org  

Anca Wilson, St. Monica School, Mercer Island. awilson@stmonicasea.org       

Rosemarie Engman, Learning Specialist, Sacred Heart School, Bellevue. rengman@sacredheart.org  

Kathy Loftus, VP, St. Louise School, Bellevue. kathyL@stlouiseschool.org  

Jackie Olund, VP, St. Joseph School, Issaquah. jolund@sjsissaquah.org  

Teresa Waldo, Teacher, St. Joseph School, Issaquah. twaldo@sjsissaquah.org  

Patsy Regalia, Learning Specialist, St. Louise School, Bellevue. patsyr@stlouiseschool.org   
Jessica Secan, Student Services, Forest Ridge School of the Sacred Heart. JSecan@forestridge.org 

 

Northern Region 

*Rachel Scherger, Teacher, St. Mary Magdalen School, Everett. RachelS@stmarym.org 

Terri Fewel, Principal, St. Thomas More School, Lynnwood. tfewel@stms.org  

Wendy Burnham, Director of Academic Resource Center, AMHS. wburnham@am-hs.org  
Deacon Dennis Kelly, Campus Ministry, Archbishop Murphy HS. dkelly@am-hs.org  

Collen Wade, Teacher, Immaculate Conception Regional School. wade@icrsweb.org  

Catherine Shumate, Teacher, St. Pius X School. cschumate@stpx.org  

Mary Anne Murphy, Teacher, St. Michael School, Snohomish. m.murphy@smpschool.org 
 

North Seattle Region 

*Sarah Gudaitis, Teacher, St. John School, Seattle. SGudaitis@stjohnsea.org  

Bonnie Meyer, Learning Specialist, Our Lady of the Lake School, Seattle. BMeyer@OLLseattle.org   

Rick Boyle, Principal, St. Luke School, Shoreline. rboyle@stlukeshoreline.org    

Brian Anderson, Principal, St. Benedict, Seattle. B.anderson@stbens.net  

Ruth Foisy, St. Alphonsus, Seattle. rfoisy@stalseattle.org  

Kerri McCarthy, Teacher, St. John School, Seattle. KMcCarthy@stjohnsea.org  

Pam Schwartz, Principal, St. Catherine School. pschwartz@stcatherineschool.net 

Kathy Cox, Teacher, St. Catherine School. kcox@stcatherineschool.net 

Christina Vierra McGill, Principal, Assumption-St. Bridget School. cvmcgill@asbschool.org 
Jennifer Riggle, School Counselor, Assumption-St. Bridget School. JRiggle@asbschool.org 

Tina Hogan, Special Needs Director, Bishop Blanchet HS. thogan@bishopblanchet.org 

 

Olympic Region 

*Ann Austin, Principal, Queen of Angels School, austin@qofaschool.org  

 

Pierce Region 

*Ashley Power, Teacher, St. Patrick School, apower@saintpats.org  

Colleen Henckel, Teacher, St. Charles Borromeo School. chenckel@stcharlesb.org 

Jeri Freeburg, Teacher, St. Charles Borromeo School. jfreeburg@stcharlesb.org 

Cindy Davis, Principal, Bellarmine Preparatory School. DAVISC@bellarmineprep.org 

Jennifer O’Loughlin, Teacher, Bellarmine Preparatory School. oloughlinj@bellarmineprep.org 

Peggy Kennel, Teacher, St. Frances Cabrini School. pkennel@cabrinischool.org 

Barbara Lidikay, Teacher, Bellarmine Preparatory School. LIDIKAYB@bellarmineprep.org 

Brittany Barber, Teacher, All Saints School, bbarber@allsaintsparish.com  

mailto:mromero@stmadsophie.org
mailto:dsherman@stmadsophie.org
mailto:margaretw@school.saintbrendan.org
mailto:melissac@stlouiseschool.org
mailto:jdegel@hfkschool.org
mailto:cperrella@sacredheart.org
mailto:awilson@stmonicasea.org
mailto:rengman@sacredheart.org
mailto:kathyL@stlouiseschool.org
mailto:jolund@sjsissaquah.org
mailto:twaldo@sjsissaquah.org
mailto:patsyr@stlouiseschool.org
mailto:JSecan@forestridge.org
mailto:RachelS@stmarym.org
mailto:tfewel@stms.org
mailto:wburnham@am-hs.org
mailto:dkelly@am-hs.org
mailto:wade@icrsweb.org
mailto:cschumate@stpx.org
mailto:m.murphy@smpschool.org
mailto:SGudaitis@stjohnsea.org
mailto:BMeyer@OLLseattle.org
mailto:rboyle@stlukeshoreline.org
mailto:B.anderson@stbens.net
mailto:rfoisy@stalseattle.org
mailto:KMcCarthy@stjohnsea.org
mailto:pschwartz@stcatherineschool.net
mailto:kcox@stcatherineschool.net
mailto:cvmcgill@asbschool.org
mailto:JRiggle@asbschool.org
mailto:thogan@bishopblanchet.org
mailto:austin@qofaschool.org
mailto:apower@saintpats.org
mailto:chenckel@stcharlesb.org
mailto:jfreeburg@stcharlesb.org
mailto:DAVISC@bellarmineprep.org
mailto:oloughlinj@bellarmineprep.org
mailto:pkennel@cabrinischool.org
mailto:LIDIKAYB@bellarmineprep.org
mailto:bbarber@allsaintsparish.com


Revised:  6/3/2016 Office for Catholic Schools 
 

Patty Stimson, Teacher, All Saints School, pstimson@allsaintsparish.com  

Amy Unruh, Principal, St. Nicholas School, aunruh@sncsgh.org  

Maria White, St. Frances Cabrini, Lakewood. mwhite@cabrinischool.org  

 

South Seattle Region 

*Elisa Cooper, DL Specialist, St. George School, Seattle. ecooper@saintgeorgeseattle.org  

Ellen Flies, Learning Specialist, St. Joseph School, Seattle. eflies@stjosephsea.org  

Matt DeBoer, Principal, St. Therese Catholic Academy. mdeboer@stcaseattle.org  

Betsy Kromer, St. Paul, Seattle. bkromer@seattlestpaul.org 

Monica Wingard, St. George School. mwingard@saintgeorgeseattle.org 
 

South King Region 

*Deana Schuler, Teacher, St. Vincent de Paul School, dschuler@stvs.org  

Lonnie Miller, Counselor, St. Francis of Assisi, Seahurst. Lmiller@stfoa.org  

Denisse Christensen, Teacher, St. Vincent de Paul School. dchristensen@stvs.org 

Kathy Budde, Teacher, St. Bernadette School. kbudde@stbernadettesea.org 

Steve Morissette, Principal, St. Philomena School. smorissette@stphil.com 

Melanie Person, Counselor, St. Anthony School. person@sasr.org 

Sarah Nehrbass, Teacher, St. Anthony School. nehrbass@sasr.org  

Stephanie Gove, Teacher, Kennedy Catholic HS. goves@kennedyhs.org  

Eve Ruiz, St. Bernadette, Burien. eruiz@stbernadettesea.org  
 

Southern Region 

*Tamar Parker, Principal, Pacific Crest Academy. parker@pacificcrestacademy.org  

and Elizabeth Fassler, Teacher, Pacific Crest Academy. elizabethfassler@pacificcrestacademy.org  

Beth Anderson, Teacher, Our Lady of Lourdes School, Vancouver. banderson@lourdesvan.org  
Paula Stepankowsky, Teacher, St. Rose School. pstepankowsky@comcast.net 

Kristin Quackenbush, Teacher, kristinq@stjoevan.org 

 

South Sound Region 

*Antoinette Perez, Learning Specialist, St. Michael School, Olympia. aperez@stmikesolympia.org  

Monica Davis, Holy Family, Lacey. Grade7@holyfamilylacey.com 

Sarah Hanratty, Holy Family, Lacey. prek@holyfamilylacey.com 

Kathleen Rafferty, St. Michael, Olympia. krafferty@stmikesolympia.org  
Joan Joanis, Librarian, St. Michael School, Olympia, jjoanis@stmikesolympia.org 

Samantha Thompson, Teacher, Holy Family School, Lacey. kindergarten@holyfamilylacey.com  

High School Liaisons 

*Wendy Burnham, Director of Academic Resource Center, AMHS. wburnham@am-hs.org   
Jessica Secan, Student Services, Forest Ridge School of the Sacred Heart. JSecan@forestridge.org 

Cindy Davis, Principal, Bellarmine Preparatory School. DAVISC@bellarmineprep.org 

Jennifer O’Loughlin, Teacher, Bellarmine Preparatory School. oloughlinj@bellarmineprep.org 

Barbara Lidikay, Teacher, Bellarmine Preparatory School. LIDIKAYB@bellarmineprep.org 

Stephanie Gove, Teacher, Kennedy Catholic HS. goves@kennedyhs.org  

Tina Hogan, Special Needs Director, Bishop Blanchet HS. thogan@bishopblanchet.org 

 

*DL Regional team leader 
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